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  Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

   AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS 

   ADELAIDE ASSAY OFFICE 

      

 868* 
  Adelaide pound,   1852, second type with crenellated inner 
circle on the reverse, later die state.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $7,000 

      

 869* 
  Adelaide pound,   1852, second type with crenellated inner 
circle on the reverse, later die state.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $7,000 

   SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS 

      

 870* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Good very fi ne and rare 
in this condition.   

 $1,500 

      

 871* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 872* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Good very fi ne.   

 $750 
 In a slab by NGC as AU50. 

      

 873* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Good fi ne.   

 $500 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 874* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $800 

      

 875* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Very fi ne/good very 
fi ne.   

 $700 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 876* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Good fi ne.   

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 877* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $650 
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 878* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Good very fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 879* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Polished, good fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 880* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Very fi ne/good very 
fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 881* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Good fi ne.   

 $450 

   882 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Contact marks, very 
good.   

 $450 

      

 883* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Rim nick, otherwise 
good very fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 884* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Very fi ne.   

 $650 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 885* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Very fi ne.   

 $650 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 886* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Surface marks, nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 887* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Fine.   

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 888* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Obverse rim bruise at 6 
o'clock, otherwise nearly uncirculated.   

 $750 

      

 889* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Good very fi ne.   

 $650 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 890* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Fine.   

 $450 
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   891 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Fine.   

 $450 

   SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

      

 part

892* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1856.   Poor; fair; good.  (3)  

 $500 

      

 893* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Small dent in crown, 
otherwise very fi ne or better.   

 $500 

      

 894* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Good fi ne.   

 $300 

   895 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857 and 1858.   Good.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lots 
252, 284). 

     

   

 896* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857 and 1860.   Fair.  (2)  

 $400 

      

 897* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1859.   Fine.   

 $400 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 
255). 

   898 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Dented, otherwise very 
good.   

 $200 

      

 899* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Very fi ne.   

 $1,500 

      

 900* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Nearly fi ne.   

 $240 

     

 901* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Very good.   

 $350 

     

   

 part

902* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Fair; very good; very 
good.  (3)  

 $600 

   903 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Poor; fair; damaged, 
very good.  (3)  

 $450 
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   904 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861 and 1864.   Good - very 
good.  (2)  

 $400 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lots 
256, 257). 

      

 905* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Hairline die break 
through date to rim, extremely fi ne and rare thus.   

 $1,500 

     

   

 906* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862 and 1863.   Damaged, 
very good; very good.  (2)  

 $450 

      

 907* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Good very fi ne/nearly 
extremely fi ne and rare in this condition.   

 $2,500 

      

 908* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Light scratches, nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $750 

     

   

 909* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Good/very good; very 
good.  (2)  

 $400 

      

 910* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1865.   Nearly fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 911* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Nearly very fi ne/very 
fi ne.   

 $900 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Downies Sale 292 (lot 1087). 

     

   

 912* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Very good; damaged, 
nearly fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE 

      

 913* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney, incuse WW (McD.118/b).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 part

914* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 incuse WW; 1872 Sydney.   Extremely 
fi ne/good extremely fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $850 
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 915* 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Melbourne.   Surface marks, otherwise 
extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 916* 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Sydney.   Very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $450 

   917 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Sydney.   Very fi ne.   

 $400 

   918 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Sydney.   Fine.   

 $450 

      

 part

919* 
  Queen Victoria,   1878 and 1879 Sydney.   Good very fi ne; 
extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $900 

      

 part

920* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 and 1882 Melbourne.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne, the fi rst scarce.  (2)  

 $1,000 

      

 part

921* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881, 1882, and 1883 Sydney.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne; very fi ne; good very 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,300 

 

 

      

 922* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Melbourne.   Underlying mint bloom, 
uncirculated and very rare in this condition, one of the fi nest 
known.   

 $3,250 

      

 923* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne and scarce thus.   

 $900 

   924 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne and 1884 Sydney.   Second 
coin with edge knock on reverse at 2 o'clock, nearly very 
fi ne - good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   925 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Sydney and 1885 Melbourne.   Nearly 
very fi ne -  very fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   926 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 (2) and 1885 Sydney.   Fine - very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $1,200 

   927 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 (3) Melbourne and 1884 Sydney.   One 
Melbourne coin with scratch on Queen's neck, very good 
- nearly very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,600 
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   928 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 (2) Melbourne and 1884 (2) Sydney.   
Fine - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   929 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 (2) and 1885 (2) Sydney.   Fine - nearly 
very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,600 

   930 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne, 1884 and 1885 (2) Sydney.   
Fine - nearly very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,600 

   931 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Sydney.   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE 

      

 932* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney, small BP (McD.143a).   Good 
very fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

   933 
  Queen Victoria,   1873, 1876, 1877, 1879, 1882, 1883, 1885, 
and 1886 Melbourne.   Very fi ne or better.  (8)  

 $3,200 

   934 
  Queen Victoria,   1875 and 1882 Melbourne (McD.151a, 
163).   Good fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   935 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 and 1878 Melbourne.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $1,000 

     

   

 936* 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 and 1879 Melbourne.   Good extremely 
fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $900 

   937 
  Queen Victoria - George VI,   1876, 1877, 1885, 1901 
Melbourne, 1914 Perth, and 1883 Sydney.   Fine - very fi ne.  
(6)  

 $2,200 

      

 938* 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne/nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $500 

   939 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 and 1880 Sydney (McD.158).   Very 
fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne/extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

      

 940* 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Sydney.   Lightly toned, extremely 
fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 941* 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Melbourne (McD 154).   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $600 

   942 
  Queen Victoria,   1877, 1878, and 1882 Melbourne 
(McD.134, 155, 163a).   Very fi ne or better.  (3)  

 $1,200 

      

 943* 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Melbourne (McD 157a).   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $500 

   944 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Melbourne; Edward VII, 1908 
Melbourne.   Very fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 
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 945* 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Melbourne (McD.159).   Uncirculated/
choice uncirculated.   

 $900 

      

 946* 
  Queen Vic tor ia ,    1880 Melbourne  (McD.159) .   
Uncirculated.   

 $850 

   947 
  Queen Victoria,   1881-6 Melbourne.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (6)  

 $2,500 

     

   

 948* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 and 1882 Sydney (McD.160a, 162).   
Good extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $900 

   949 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 and 1886 Sydney (McD.161a, 171).   
Very fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $850 

      

 950* 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney (McD.162a).   Uncirculated.   

 $850 

   951 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 and 1885 Melbourne (McD.117a, 
169c).   Good very fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $850 

     

  

   

 952* 
  Queen Victoria,   1884, 1885 and 1886 Sydney.   Good 
extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,650 

 Private purchases from Monetarium 25/11/89. 

     

   

 953* 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 and 1886 Melbourne (McD 169c, 
171).   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $1,000 

 Private purchases from Monetarium 25/11/89. 

   954 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

   955 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Sydney; George V, 1911 Melbourne.   
Very fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 

      

 956* 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $450 
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 part

957* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1886 and 1887 Sydney.   
Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $900 

      

 958* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Melbourne.   Surface 
marks, good extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

   959 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Sydney.   Rim cut, 
otherwise very fi ne.   

 $350 

   960 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 and 1888 Melbourne 
(McD 175a, 177b).   Surface marks, extremely fi ne; extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $900 

 Private purchases from Monetarium 25/11/89. 

   961 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175a), 
old head, 1899 Melbourne.   Good fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 

      

 962* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175b).   
Uncirculated.   

 $900 

      

 963* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175b).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

      

 964* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.174).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $700 

      

 965* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.174b).   
Obverse contact marks, otherwise good extremely fi ne.   

 $1,000 

   966 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888, 1889, and 1890 
Melbourne (McD.177b, 179a, 181).   Very fi ne or better.  
(3)  

 $1,200 

   967 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888, 1891, and 1893 
Melbourne.   Fine - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,100 

      

 968* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888 Sydney (McD.176b).   
Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 969* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888 Sydney (McD.176c).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

 Private purchase from Monetarium. 
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 part

970* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888, 1889, 1891, 1892, and 
1893 Melbourne (all obverse 2 and last three long tail as per 
McD).   Extremely fi ne - choice uncirculated.  (5)  

 $2,500 

     

   

 part

971* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888-1893 Sydney (all obverse 
2 in McD).   Good very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (6)  

 $2,400 

   972 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1888, 1889 (5), 1890 Sydney.   
Fine - good very fi ne.  (7)  

 $2,500 

   973 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 Melbourne (McD.179a), 1901 Sydney.   
Nearly extremely fi ne, good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   974 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1890, 1893 Sydney (2) 
(McD.180a, 187 (2)).   Nearly extremely fi ne or better.  (3)  

 $1,200 

      

 975* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1891 Sydney.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 976* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1891 Sydney and 1892 
Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated; uncirculated.  (2)  

 $900 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

      

 977* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $650 

      

 978* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1893 Sydney.   Considerable 
original mint bloom, uncirculated.   

 $450 

     

  

   

 979* 
  Queen Victoria,   1894, 1899 and 1900 Melbourne.   Extremely 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $1,400 
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 part

980* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893-1901 Melbourne.   Extremely 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,600 

     

   

 part

981* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893-1901 Sydney.   Good very 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,600 

     

   

 part

982 *
  Queen Victoria,   1894-6, 1898-1901 Melbourne.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (7)  

 $2,800 

   983 
  Queen Victoria,   1894 (3), 1895 (2), 1896 (3), 1899 (2), 1900 
(2), 1901 Melbourne.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (13)  

 $5,000 

     

   

 984* 
  Queen Victoria,   1894 and 1899 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $800 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   985 
  Queen Victoria,   1894 (2), 1895 Sydney, 1900 Perth.   Very 
fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,600 

     

   

 part

986* 
  Queen Victoria,   1894, 1895, 1898, 1899 Sydney.   Very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne, the third scarce.  (4)  

 $1,700 

      

 part

987* 
  Queen Victoria,   1895, 1899, 1900 (2), and 1901 Sydney.   
The fi rst extremely fi ne, others fi ne - very fi ne.  (5)  

 $1,800 

   988 
  Queen Victoria,   1897, 1899 (4) Melbourne.   Fine - very 
fi ne.  (5)  

 $1,750 

   989 
  Queen Victoria,   1898 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $450 

 Private purchase from Monetarium. 
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 990* 
  Queen Victoria,   1898 and 1901 Melbourne.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $800 

 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   991 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Very fi ne - good extremely 
fi ne.  (10)  

 $4,000 

   992 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 (3), 1900 Melbourne (7).   Very fi ne 
- extremely fi ne.  (10)  

 $3,800 

      

 993* 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Perth.   Well struck for this, nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 994* 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Perth.   Good very fine/extremely 
fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 part

995* 
  Queen Victoria,   1899-1901 Perth.   Good very fi ne, the fi rst 
scarce.  (3)  

 $1,500 

      

 part

996* 
  Queen Victoria,   1899, 1900, and 1901 (2) Perth.   Very fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne, the fi rst scarce.  (4)  

 $1,750 

   997 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 and 1901 Perth.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $800 

   998 
  Queen Victoria - Edward VII,   1901, 1903 and 1906 
Melbourne.   Very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   999 
  Edward VII,   1902-7, 1909 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $2,450 

     

   

 part

1000* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,500 

   1001 
  Edward VII,   1902-7, 1909, 1910 Melbourne.   Good very 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (8)  

 $2,800 

   1002 
  Edward VII,   1902 (2), 1903, 1904 (2), 1906, 1909 (2) 
Melbourne.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (8)  

 $2,800 

   1003 
  Edward VII,   1902-4, 1906, 1908 and 1909 Perth.   Fine - 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (6)  

 $2,100 
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 part

1004* 
  Edward VII,   1902, 1903, 1905-1910 Perth.   Fine - nearly 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $3,000 

   1005 
  Edward VII,   1902-6, 1908-10 Perth.   Nearly very fi ne - 
extremely fi ne.  (8)  

 $2,800 

     

   

 part

1006* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne - 
uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,500 

   1007 
  Edward VII,   1902-7, 1909 Sydney.   Nearly very fine - 
extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $2,450 

   1008 
  Edward VII,   1902-9 Sydney.   Good very fi ne - good extremely 
fi ne.  (8)  

 $2,800 

     

   

 part

1009* 
  Edward VII,   1902-1910 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne - 
nearly uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,200 

   1010 
  Edward VII,   1903, 1909 and 1910 Melbourne, 1909 Sydney.   
Nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $1,500 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   1011 
  Edward VII,   1903, 1904 (2), and 1908 Perth.   Very fi ne - 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,400 

   1012 
  Edward VII,   1904 Perth.   In prestige case, nearly extremely 
fi ne with certifi cate.   

 $400 

   1013 
  Edward VII,   1904, 1906 and 1909 Sydney.   Good fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   1014 
  Edward VII,   1904, 1907 Sydney and 1910 Perth.   Very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $1,150 

   1015 
  Edward VII,   1904 (2), 1905 (4), 1906 (2), 1909 Sydney.   Fine 
- extremely fi ne.  (9)  

 $3,150 

   1016 
  Edward VII,   1905 Sydney, 1906 Perth.   Good fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 

   1017 
  Edward VII,   1905 (5), 1906 (2), 1909 (2) Sydney.   Fine - good 
extremely fi ne.  (9)  

 $3,150 

     

   

 1018* 
  Edward VII,   1906 and 1910 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $850 

   1019 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1907 and 1908 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $1,150 

   1020 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1908 and 1910 Perth.   Fine - very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $1,150 
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   1021 
  Edward VII,   1906 Melbourne, 1906 Perth, 1906 Sydney.   
Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,100 

 In wooden presentation case of issue with certifi cate of authenticity from 
Downies. 

   1022 
  Edward VII,   1905 Melbourne, 1906, 1910 Sydney.   Extremely 
fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,200 

   1023 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1909 and 1910 Sydney.   Very fi ne - good 
very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   1024 
  Edward VII,   1906, 1907 and 1910 Sydney, 1909 Perth.   Good 
fi ne - very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

      

 1025* 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

   1026 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne; George V, 1918 Perth and 
small head, 1931 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.  (3)  

 $1,200 

      

 1027* 
  Edward VII,   1907 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $500 

   1028 
  Edward VII,   1907 Sydney, also Queen Victoria, 1894 
London.   Nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 

   1029 
  Edward VII,   1908, 1909 and 1910 Melbourne.   Very fi ne 
- good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   1030 
  Edward VII,   1908 and 1909 Perth.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $750 

   1031 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   1032 
  Edward VII,   1909 (2), 1910 (2) Melbourne.   Very fi ne - good 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1033 
  Edward VII,   1908 Melbourne, 1909 (2), 1910 Sydney.   Fine 
- good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1034 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910 (2) and 1915 Melbourne.   Very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,200 

     

   

 part

1035* 
  George V,   1911-1918, 1925 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,400 

   1036 
  George V,   1911 (3), 1912 (2), 1914, 1915, and 1917 
Melbourne.   Very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (8)  

 $2,800 

   1037 
  George V,   1911, 1912 (3), 1914, and 1917 Melbourne.   
Extremely fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (6)  

 $2,250 

     

   

 part

1038* 
  George V,   1911-1924 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated - 
uncirculated.  (14)  

 $5,200 

   1039 
  George V,   1911-1914, 1917-20, small head 1930 Perth.   Very 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,150 
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   1040 
  George V,   1911 (2), 1912 (4), 1917 (3), 1918 (4), 1920, 
1922 (2) Perth.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (16)  

 $5,600 

     

   

 part

1041* 
  George V,   1911-1919, 1925 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (10)  

 $3,750 

   1042 
  George V,   1911 and 1917 Sydney; 1913, 1914 and 1925 
Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (5)  

 $1,750 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

     

   

 part

1043* 
  George V,   1911, 1913, 1916, 1917 (2), and 1918 Sydney.   
Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (6)  

 $2,400 

   1044 
  George V,   1911 (3), 1912, 1915, 1917, and 1918 Sydney.   
Very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $2,450 

   1045 
  George V,   1912, 1918, 1920 and 1922 Perth.   Nearly 
uncirculated - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $1,400 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   1046 
  George V,   1912, 1913, 1915, 1916, 1917, 1919, 1920, 
1922, and small head 1930 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (9)  

 $3,600 

   1047 
  George V,   1913 (2), 1920 (2), 1922, small head 1930, 1931 
Perth.   Good extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (7)  

 $2,800 

   1048 
  George V,   1913 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $370 

   1049 
  George V,   1913 Sydney.   Scratch above King's ear, edge 
knocks, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 1050* 
  George V,   1916 Sydney.   Uncirculated.   

 $500 

   1051 
  George V,   1916 Sydney; also, half sovereign, 1915 Sydney.   
Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 

   1052 
  George V,   1917 Perth.   Very fi ne.   

 $400 

   1053 
  George V,   1918 (3), 1922 (2) Perth.   Very fine - good 
extremely fi ne.  (5)  

 $1,750 

      

 1054* 
  George V,   1919 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne and scarce.   

 $1,000 

      

 1055* 
  George V,   1919 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $850 
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 1056* 
  George V,   1920 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $3,400 

      

 1057* 
  George V,   1920 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

      

 1058* 
  George V,   1921 Sydney.   Good very fi ne and rare.   

 $1,500 

      

 1059* 
  George V,   1923 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $650 

      

 1060* 
  George V,   1924 Perth.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $650 

      

 1061* 
  George V,   1924 Sydney.   Hardly noticeable rim nicks, 
otherwise good extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $2,500 

      

 1062* 
  George V,   1925 Perth.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $720 

      

 1063* 
  George V,   1926 Perth.   Obverse contact marks, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated and very scarce.   

 $1,500 

      

 1064* 
  George V,   1926 Perth.   Rubbed obverse, extremely fi ne/nearly 
extremely fi ne and very scarce.   

 $1,800 

      

 1065* 
  George V,   1927 Perth.   Good extremely fine/nearly 
uncirculated and scarce.   

 $750 
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 1066* 
  George V,   1928 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne and rare.   

 $3,600 
 In a slab by PCGS as MS61 

      

 1067* 
  George V,   1928 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

      

 1068* 
  George V,   small head, 1929 Melbourne.   Good extremely 
fi ne/nearly uncirculated and rare.   

 $4,500 

   1069 
  George V,   small head, 1929-1931 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated 
- uncirculated.  (3)  

 $1,200 

      

 1070* 
  George V,   small head, 1930 Melbourne.   Contact marks, 
otherwise nearly uncirculated and scarce.   

 $650 

      

 1071* 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Melbourne.   Uncirculated and 
very scarce.   

 $1,000 

   1072 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   In Prestige case with 
certifi cate, uncirculated.   

 $400 

   1073 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $1,150 

   1074 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Good very fi ne - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1075 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1076 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fine - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1077 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1078 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fine - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1079 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fine - nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 
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 1080* 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   1081 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   type collection by Macquarie 
Mint in deluxe custom made case with three trays, dates 
are 1866 Sydney Mint, 1882 Sydney Shield reverse, 1882 
Melbourne St George reverse, 1887 Melbourne Jubilee head, 
1901 Perth old head, 1908 Melbourne, 1919 and 1931 Perth.   
Good very fi ne - uncirculated.  (5)  

 $4,500 

 Only 250 collections issued. 

   IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

  

      

 1082* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney.   Has been cleaned on the 
obverse, otherwise good extremely fi ne.   

 $2,800 

      

 1083* 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne and rare in this condition.   

 $1,250 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 81 (lot 
1423). 

      

 1084* 
  Queen Victoria,   1875 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 1085* 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Melbourne (McD.18a).   Slight bend 
diagonally possibly from being mounted, otherwise good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $1,000 

      

 1086* 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Melbourne (McD.18a).   Surface marks, 
otherwise good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

      

 1087* 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Melbourne (McD.24).   Very fi ne/good 
very fi ne .   

 $500 

      

 1088* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Sydney (McD.25a).   Scratched across 
neck, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $220 
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 1089* 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 1090* 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $1,000 

      

 1091* 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Melbourne.   Toned, good fi ne/very 
fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 1092* 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Sydney.   Toned, fi ne/good fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 1093* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Melbourne.   Dent on right 
obverse fi eld, otherwise fi ne and rare.   

 $500 

      

 1094* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32a).   
Very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 1095* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32b).   Very 
fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 1096* 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 Sydney.   Very fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 1097 
  Queen Victoria,   1891 Sydney, no JEB (McD.38a).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne/extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

      

 1098* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne.   Very fi ne/
good very fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 1099* 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne/good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

   1100 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893 Sydney; Edward VII, 1908 
Sydney.   Fine.  (2)  

 $400 
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 1101* 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne.   

 $500 

      

 1102* 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 1103* 
  Queen Victoria,   1897 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 1104* 
  Queen Victoria,   1897 Sydney.   Good very fine/nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

      

 1105* 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.   

 $350 

   1106 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Fine - nearly very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $550 

   1107 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   One coin with edge knock 
on reverse at 4 o'clock, good - very good.  (4)  

 $750 

   1108 
  Queen Victoria - Edward VII,   1899 Melbourne (2), 1910 
Sydney (2).   Very good - fi ne.  (4)  

 $750 

      

 1109* 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

     

   

 1110* 
  Edward VII,   1902 Sydney and 1909 Melbourne.   Good very 
fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 

      

 1111* 
  Edward VII,   1903 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne/good very 
fi ne.   

 $300 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1112 
  Edward VII,   1903 and 1910 Sydney.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $350 

      

 part

1113* 
  Edward VII,   1903, 1908 and 1910 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $650 

   1114 
  Edward VII,   1903 Sydney, 1906 and 1909 Melbourne.   Very 
good - good fi ne.  (3)  

 $550 

   1115 
  Edward VII,   1903 Sydney, 1909 Melbourne (2).   Very good 
- nearly very fi ne.  (3)  

 $550 
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 1116* 
  Edward VII,   1906 Melbourne.   Good fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 part

1117* 
  Edward VII,   1906 and 1908 Melbourne.   Very fi ne; nearly 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $500 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 82 (lot 
308). 

      

 1118* 
  Edward VII,   1906 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   1119 
  Edward VII,   1906 Sydney.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $180 

      

 part

1120* 
  Edward VII,   1906 and 1908 Sydney.   Very fine; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $500 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1121 
  Edward VII,   1906 (2) and 1910 Sydney; 1909 Melbourne.   
Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $800 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   1122 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.   

 $220 

   1123 
  Edward VII,   1907 and 1909 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

      

 1124* 
  Edward VII,   1908 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.   

 $300 

   1125 
  Edward VII,   1908 Melbourne, 1910 Sydney.   Very fi ne - 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

   1126 
  Edward VII,   1908 Melburne, 1909 London.   Fine; extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

      

 1127* 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $300 

      

 1128* 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney.   Severe obverse scratching, 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   1129 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   1130 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney, 1908 and 1909 Melbourne.   
Fine.  (3)  

 $550 

   1131 
  Edward VII,   1908 and 1910 Sydney, 1909 Melbourne.   Fine 
- very fi ne.  (3)  

 $550 

      

 1132* 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $250 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1133 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne.   Very good - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $550 



83

   1134 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne (2), 1909 Perth.   Fine - nearly 
very fi ne.  (3)  

 $600 

   1135 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne (2), 1909 Perth.   Nearly fi ne 
- fi ne.  (3)  

 $600 

    

 

1136* 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $500 

 Ex W.J. Baker Collection, from Spink Noble Sale 37 (lot 1337). 

   1137 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Mint mark fl awed or double 
entered, good very fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1138 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Fine - good fi ne.  (2)  

 $350 

   1139 
  George V,   1911 and 1912 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne; 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

   1140 
  George V,   1911 and 1916 Sydney.   Good very fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

     

   

 part

1141* 
  George V,   1911, 1912, 1914 and 1915 Sydney.   Nearly 
uncirculated - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $900 
 Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection. 

   1142 
  George V,   1912 and 1915 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

   1143 
  George V,   1912, 1914, and 1915 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne 
- good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $600 

   1144 
  George V,   1912, 1914 (2) and 1915 Sydney.   Uncirculated.  
(4)  

 $800 
 Ex W.Rado Collection. 

   1145 
  George V,   1914 and 1915 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $400 

      

 1146* 
  George V,   1915 Perth.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

   1147 
  George V,   1915 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 1148* 
  George V,   1916 Sydney.   Choice uncirculated.   

 $300 

 


